

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar / Jammu *****

Subject:-Nomination of Nodal officers for implementation of Disaster Management guidelines on school safety policy 2016.

Government Order No:-730 -Edu of 2017 Dated:- 09 /10/2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Chief Education officers of the concerned districts as Nodal officers for implementation of the Disaster Management guidelines on school safety policy 2016 prepared by the National Disaster Management Authority.

The officers shall coordinate in delivery of roles and responsibilities of different stakeholders for preparing plans, developing capacity, incorporating risk reduction in the syllabus and also in improving coordination and synergy at all levels.

"By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir"

Sd/-(Farooq Ahmad Shah) IAS Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

Dated:- 09/10/2017.

No:- Edu/Plan-SE/526/2017-18

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director School Education, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir for information.
- 3. State Project Director SSA/RMSA for information.
- 4. Chief Education Officer (All).
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation & Reconstruction Department for information.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information of Secretary.
- 7. Website in-charge \$chool Education Department.
- 8. Monday return.
- 9. Government Order file (W2 SC)

(Javaid Iqbal Matto) Joint Director (Plg) School Education Department